

<b>Allergy Chart</b>		<b>Allergen Type</b>								
<b>Name of Novelty</b>	Peanut	Egg	Soy	Wheat	Coconut	Almond	Pecan	Cashew	Walnut	Pistachios
<b>6oz. Cups</b>										
Chocolate*										
Chocolate Sundae*										
Cookies and Cream			Yes	Yes						
Cotton Candy*			Yes							
Dulce de Leche*										
Strawberry Sundae*										
Vanilla*										
Vanilla Cookie Dough										
Midnight Caramel River*										
<b>Stick Bars</b>										
Banana Pudding Bar			Yes	Yes	Yes					
Cookies & Cream Bar			Yes							
Chocolate Eclair Bar			Yes	Yes	Yes					
Strawberry Shortcake Bar										
Fudge-o® Bar*										
Banjo® Bar*			Yes		Yes					
Orange Blossom® Bar*										
Crazy For Banana Ice Pop*										
Outrageous Orange Ice Pop*										
Very Very Cherry Ice Pop*										
Wacky Watermelon Ice Pop*										
Blastin' Blue Raspberry Ice Pop*										
Rockin' Root Beer Ice Pop*										
Mango Tropi-kool Fruit Bar*										
Coconut Tropi-kool Fruit Bar*		Yes	Yes		Yes					
Strawberry Tropi-kool Fruit Bar*										
<b>Cones</b>										
Denali Moose Tracks® Cone	Yes		Yes	Yes						
Incredible Cone										
P.Nutty® Cone	Yes		Yes	Yes						
Cookies & Cream Cone			Yes	Yes						
Fudgy Cookies & Cream Cone			Yes	Yes						
<b>Sandwiches</b>										
Giant Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich			Yes	Yes						
Giant Andes® Mint Ice Cream Sandwich			Yes	Yes						
4oz. Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich			Yes	Yes						
Mighty Mini Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich			Yes	Yes						
Polar Bear® Chocolate Chip Sandwich		Yes	Yes	Yes						
Polar Bear® Cookies & Cream Sandwich		Yes	Yes	Yes						
<b>Twister Cups</b>										
Cotton Candy Yogurt Twister Cup*										
Sour Blue Raspberry Ice Twister Cup*										
Unicorn Horn Yogurt Twister Cup*										
<b>Cotton Candy Screwball*</b>										
Cotton Candy Screwball*										

\* – Gluten Free Ingredients

<b>Allergy Chart</b>										
	<b>Allergen Type</b>									
<b>Name of Novelty</b>	Peanut	Egg	Soy	Wheat	Coconut	Almond	Pecan	Cashew	Walnut	Pistachios
<b>Juice Rush® Cups</b>										
Cherry Blue Raspberry*										
Mango Heat*										
Strawberry Mango*										
<b>Italian Ice Cups</b>										
Wild Blue Raspberry Italian Ice Cup*										
Sweet n' Juicy Cherry Italian Ice Cup*										
Tropical Breeze Mango Italian Ice Cup*										
Summer Day Lemonade Italian Ice Cup*										
<b>Insulated Cups (4oz)</b>										
Chocolate*										
Chocolate Mint*										
Coffee*										
Egg Nog*		Yes								
Lemon Ice*										
Lemon Sherbet*										
NS Lemon Ice*										
Orange Blossom*										
Orange Ice*										
Orange Sherbet*										
Pumpkin*										
Raspberry Ice*										
Raspberry Sherbet*										
No Fat Raspberry Yogurt*										
Strawberry*										
Vanilla*										
Vanilla Chocolate*										
No Fat Vanilla Yogurt*										
RFNSA Butter Pecan*										
RFNSA Chocolate*										
RFNSA Coffee*										
RFNSA Vanilla Fudge*										
RFNSA Vanilla*										
Birthday Cake No Fat Frozen Yogurt*										

\* – **Gluten Free Ingredients**

Allergy Chart	Allergen Type									
<b>Insulated Cups (3oz.)</b>										
Low Fat All-Star Sundae*										
No Fat Birthday Cake Frozen Yogurt*										
Low Fat Chocolate*										
Low Fat Chocolate Sundae*										
Low Fat Cotton Candy*										
Low Fat Strawberry Sundae*										
Low Fat Vanilla*										
<b>Tally Ho Insulated Cups (4oz.)</b>										
Orange Sherbet*										
LF Chocolate*										
Lemon Ice*										
LF Vanilla*										
Fudgy Cookies & Cream Cone										

\* – **Gluten Free Ingredients**